CURTIS W. MILLER
CHIEF JUDGE

MALLORY MINOR
COURT ADMINISTRATOR

MISSION

It is the court's mission to provide
efficient, fair resolution of all
matters coming before it, and to
ensure that all court users are

afforded ready access to the court.

The court will continue to
emphasize public awareness and
education, and further develop its
procedures, so that the court may
continue to provide excellent
customer service.

VIRTUAL COURT
All Arraignment Calendars are
Held Virtually via Zoom.

T770-224-0179

E courtinfo@stonecrestga.gov

www.stonecrestga.gov

MUNICIPAL COURT OF STONECREST
2025 COURT DATES

3120 Stonecrest Boulevard, Suite 155

January 2025

Thurs. Jan. 11"
Tues. Jan. 16™
Thurs. Jan. 25%

March 2025

Tues. Mar. 12
Thurs. Mar. 14"
Tues. Mar. 19%
Thurs. Mar. 28"

May 2025
Tues. May 14%

Thurs. May 16t
Tues. May 21
Thurs. May 23™

July 2025
Tues. Jul. 9™

Thurs. July 11t
Tues. Jul. 16t
Thurs. Jul. 25"

September 2025

Tues. Sept. 10t
Thurs. Sept. 12t
Tues. Sept. 17

November 2025
Tues. Nov. 12t

Thurs. Nov. 14
Tues. Nov. 19%

Stonecrest, GA 30038

February 2025
Tues. Feb. 13

Thurs. Feb. 15"
Tues. Feb. 20t
Thurs. Feb. 29%

April 2025
Tues. Apr. 9

Thurs. Apr. 11t
Tues. Apr. 16%"
Thurs. Apr. 25

June 2025
Tues. Jun. 11
Thurs. Jun. 13%
Tues. Jun. 18
Thurs. Jun. 27th

August 2025
Thurs. Aug. 8™

Tues. Aug. 13t
Tues. Aug. 20"
Thurs. Aug. 22"

October 2025
Tues. Oct. 8™
Thurs. Oct. 10
Tues. Oct. 15
Thurs. Oct. 24t

December 2025

Tues. Dec. 10t
Thurs. Dec. 12t
Tues. Dec. 17™

2024 Court Dates are Subject to Change
Arraignment Calendars — 2" Tuesday and 4™ Thursday at 8:30am
Failure to Appear and Compliance Calendar — 2" Thursday at 8:30am
Bench Trial Calendar — 3™ Tuesday at 8:30am
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